ORDINANCE 93-68

TO AMEND THE 1993 AND 1994 SALARY ORDINANCES FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON (Golf Course Manager)

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. From and after the date this ordinance becomes effective, the following classified position, salary and pay schedule be deleted from Section I of Ordinance 92-33 and Ordinance 93-34, fixing the salaries of appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

<u>Department</u>	<u>Job Title</u>	Grade	<u>Salary</u>
<u>1993 Salary</u> Parks	<u>Ordinance</u> Golf Course Mana	ger 301	\$12,780
<u>1994 Salary</u> Parks	<u>Ordinance</u> Golf Course Mana	ger 301	\$12,908

SECTION II. From and after the date this ordinance becomes effective, Section II shall be amended to add a Section D to incorporate the following position, salary and pay schedule into Ordinance 92-33 and Ordinance 93-34, which fix the salaries of appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

Section IID. This section covers all positions which are filled under a contractual agreement with the employee and the city to provide employment services. These positions shall be non-tenured. The rate shown is the maximum rate for employee(s) within the job classification(s) listed.

GOLF COURSE MANAGER

\$38,000

SECTION III. The rate shown as wages for the position listed above is the maximum rate.

SECTION IV. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval of the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this <u>1</u>st day of <u>December</u>, 1993.

JACK W! HOPKINS, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Blerk City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this λ_{nd} day of <u>December</u>, 1993.

PATRICIA WILLIAMS,)Clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 1000 day of <u>Deambur</u>, 1993.

le (d a TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor

City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance amends the 1993 and 1994 Salary Ordinance of appointed officers and employees of the City to delete the rosition of Golf Course Manager under Section I and Section IIB of the ordinance and add the position to a new Section IID. This request is to clarify the non-tenured contractual nature of the rosition which is set out in an agreement with the City of Floomington and the Parks and Recreation Department.

Eigned copus to.

Contrally - 2 Fersonnel D+R.